

Brad Little Governor

Gary Spackman Director

May 14, 2020

NORTHWEST FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA 16034 EQUINE DR NAMPA ID 83687-8490

RE: Assignment of Permit: 57-11863,

Dear Interested Parties:

The Idaho Department of Water Resources (Department) received an Assignment of Permit (Assignment) from you on May 1, 2020 for the above referenced water rights. The Assignment could not be processed because the Reserve Ridge LLC, Gould Feeder Properties LLC, and Northwest Farm Credit Services FLCA are already listed as the permit holders.

The Department is returning your Assignment of Permit and the attachments. A refund of \$25.00 has been requested and will be mailed to Northwest Farm Credit Services FLCA under separate cover from the Idaho State Controller's Office.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at <u>Amanda.veibell@idwr.idaho.gov</u> or (208) 287-4945.

Sincerely,

an Herster

Amanda Veibell Technical Records Specialist 1

Enclosure(s)

c: RESERVE RIDGE LLC AND GOULD FEEDER PROPERTIES LLC

STAT	E OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT O	F WATER RESOURCES
ASSIGNM	ENT OF PERMIT

\$25 fee per per	mit AJAV	0 4	6000
Receipted by 14	npiat	01	2020
Receipt amt. \$	25.00		
/ Receipt no.	DEPAP	TME	VT OF
Date 5-1-2020	WATER	RESO	URCES
L- C108	684		CHIOLO

To change the ownership of a permit

I, <u>Reserve Ridge</u>, <u>LLC</u> and <u>Gould Feeder Properties LLC</u>, hereby assign to <u>Reserve Ridge</u>, <u>LLC</u>, <u>Gould Feeder Properties</u> <u>LLC</u> and <u>Northwest Farm Credit Services</u>, FLCA

of,	16034 Equine Dr	Nampa	ID	83687					
N	lew owner's address including c	ity, state and ZIP							
of,	909 N Robinson Blvd		ID	83687					
N	lew owner's address including c	ity and ZIP							
	my right, title, and inter e of Idaho.	est in and to Permit Number	(s).: <u>57-11863</u>	, to appropriate th	e public waters of the				
	OR (for partial assignm	nents)							
The	following described po	rtion of my right, title, and ir		Permit Number(s).: lic waters of the State of Id	aho.				
	Describe in detail that portion of the permit assigned, listing the number of acres in each 40 acre subdivision, point of diversion location, and amount of water in cubic feet per second.								
	Does the new permit holder own the property at the: Point of diversion? Yes Place of use? Yes								
If no	If no, describe the arrangement enabling the new owner to access the point of diversion and/or the place of use:								
Date	ed this day of Ac	<u>sil, 20 20.</u> Manager	farm	Ihrendel	Marston				
Peri	nit holder	Title (if applicable)	Permit hole	ler	Title (if applicable)				
State	e of Idaho)							
Cou	nty of)ss)							
On this 13 day of April, personally appeared before me the signer(s) of the above instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same.									
SEA	L	OTAR L	Notary Public My commission		24				
		he/they executed the same.							